

Caltrans District 10 Surveying Services Outreach Q & A November 13, 2025

Question 1: The new contract is anticipated to start in March or April, will there be project availability or a backlog at the time of commencement?

Answer Question 1: Contract execution dates are tentative, however there will be project availability. We may extend the existing contract if needed.

Question 2: On the outreach slides, the safe harbor rate is 90-120%, is it going to remain at that rate for this district?

Answer Question 2: Home – 120%, Field – 90%

Question 3: Are we able to see who attended this outreach?

Answer Question 3: A list of attendees and their contact information will be posted online.